

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 10922/2023

Aseem Khan S/o Sh. Saif Ullah Khan

-----Petitioner

Versus

The State Of Rajasthan

-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Rahul Kamwar.
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Lokesh Kumar Sharma. Mr. Shyogi Ram Sharma.

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE INDERJEET SINGH

Order

04/09/2023

Counsel for the petitioner submits that he has supplied a copy of the petition in the office of Mr. R.P. Singh, AAG, who is appearing for the Forest Department.

Office is directed to show the name of Mr. Jaivardhan Singh Shekhawat, Adv., in the cause list.

Put up before the another Bench.

(INDERJEET SINGH),J