

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 10922/2023

Aseem Khan S/o Sh. Saif Ullah Khan

-----Petitioner

Versus

The State Of Rajasthan

-----Respondent

Connected With

1. S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 10544/2023
2. S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 10923/2023
3. S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 10925/2023
4. S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 10929/2023
5. S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 10931/2023
6. S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 10934/2023
7. S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 10955/2023
8. S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 11448/2023
9. S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 14796/2023
10. S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 736/2024

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Rahul Kamwar
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. B.S. Chhaba, AAG Mr. Sandeep Pathak Mr. Lokesh Kumar Sharma

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SAMEER JAIN

Order

28/04/2026

With consent of learned counsel for the respective parties,
list these matters on 06.05.2026 at 11:00 AM for final disposal in
the supplementary cause list.

Officer In-charge along with records is directed to remain
present in the Court, on the next date.

(SAMEER JAIN),J